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igsued in a timely manner,

Thio approval shall exipiro twelve (12) montho from the date of thia
lettor,

Any requoot for additional time to opon the office munt bo
approved by thio Department,
{15)

). OPIICE O COMPTROLLITIR
STV

TTHPAITMENT OF DANIING AND FINANOQRE
i STATH OF FLORIDA
’ TALLAHASSEL
A2]399-0380C
lRohxeur I, MiLLtuaN
COMPTROLLEY OF FLORIDA

June 13, 1995

Board of Diroactorno
Banco Bandeiranton,
Ruan DBoa Vinta,
Sao Paulo,

8.h.

162 - 7Tth Floor
Drazil

Dear Mombars of tho Board:

Roi

JqG -2 T
Application by Danco Bandeirantes, E.A..///,

8ao paulo, Brazil, to Eotablinoh an International
Bank _Representativa Office in Miami, Florida

Your application to establinh an international bank representative

office in Miaml, Florida, meets tho roquireoments of Chaptar 661,
Florida Statutes.

Please provide approximately fifteen
days advance notice of your propoged opening date to enpure

that a Ceortificato of Authority to open the bank agency offige io

Robert F. Milligan
RFM/cip

cct

Sincerely,

<, O

Mr. Clemente Vasguez~Bello, Gunster, Yoakley, Valdes-Fauli
& Stewart, P.A,

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, Atlanta, Georgia
Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta, Atlanta, Georgia

Regional Administrator of National Banks, Atlanta, Georgia

Florida Department of State, Bureau of Corporationsy/
Information Office, Office of Comptrollex

Area Financial Manager, Miami, Florida

Accordingly, the application is heoreby approved,
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Ma. Jennifer Sindt [
Department of State

Division of Corperations
409 East Gaines Strect
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Banco Bandeirantes, S8.A.;

Application by Foralgn Corporation for Authorization
to Transact Business in Florida

Dear Miss Sindt:

This is in furtherance of our telephone conversation of today
pertaining to our client, Banco Bandeirantes, S.A., a Brazilian
banking corporation that has just been authorized by the Office of
the Comptroller to establish a Florida international representative
office. You will find herewith a copy of the letter from the
Office of the Comptroller confirming that authorization.

Separately, we include an original of an Application by
Forelgn Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in
Florida, and a Certificate of Good Standing from the Central Bank
of Brazil ("Banco Central do Brasil") confirming that Banco
Bandeirantes, S§.A. is a financial institution duly organized,
authorized and operating and legally existing in accordance with

Brazilian laws. An English translation of the Certificate is
included.

Finally, we enclose our check for $122.50 to cover the filing




Departmont of Stato
June 26, 1995
Paga 2

feo of the Application and the cost of a ocertifiod copy of the
Athorization.,

Sincoygly yours,

'7812-//0

Clemdnte L. Vazgquez-Bollo

Enclooures

DINCLYRADANDRIARADEHDT . LRT




_APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR ‘ \
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT HUSIHESS IN ELORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUB-
MITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. BANCO BANDIIRANTES, S,A,
{Namo of corporation: tho word "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," or "CORPORATION® or
words or abbroviations of like iImport in languago, as will cloarly indicato that it s a corporation

instond of a natural poarson or partnership if not so contalnod In tho namo at present.)

2, BRAZIL
(State or country under the law of which Itis incorporated)
3, September 24, 1944 4, Inderinlto
(Date of Incorporation) _ (Duration)

S 133122045

(Federal Employer Identification number, if epplicable)

6. June 26, 1995
(Date first transacted business in Florida. See sactions 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)

7. _Rua Bon Vipta, 162; Sao Paulo.- 5.0, 01014, Brazil
{Current malling address)

B, _Private Commercinl Nank

(Brief description of the nature of the business In which it Is engaged in the state of Florida) .,

£, Ten 1
~ @if

. s 1

8. Names and addressas of officers and or directors: SR
a3

A Direclors: ~ e
o el

Chalrman: Gilberto de Andrade Farin : s o

Address: Rua Boa Vista, 162; Sao Paulo - §.,P. 01014, Brazil L l

g—géﬂ;k&l&y}mm“ Geraldo Machado

Address: Run Boa Vistn, 162; Sao Paulo - S.P, 01014, Brazil

Diractor: Charles Alexander Forbes

Address: Rua Beoa Vistn 162: Sng Paulo - S.P. 01014, Brazil

- Director: Ricarde Javier Bartels

Address: Rua Boa Vista, 162; Sao Pauio - S,P, 01014, Brazil




. Officors; .

Prosidont: Gilbhurto de Andrade Faria

Addfoﬂs: Rua Boa Viata, th2: Sao Pauln - Sy 0toly, Brazilt

hilefl Exee s Dfffcor:
( [i}lbtf;rbillélbh W v Ficer Goeralde Machado

¥
Addross: Run Boa Viwta 1623 Sao Paulo - §.p, O101im, Brazil,
sl
sl
) "319;\.4\_,
‘ | O XK
SOCTO!EI’Y: Newton Galvao Pereira _ (.1',-;'5’
Addross: Rua Won Vista, 162: $no Paulo -~ §.P, 01014, Brazd I.")d RATTN
P T
L
&
Troasurer; Mnnoel Cristovap Carvahal Gomes h

. 'og ) - 5.1, [/ azll
Address: Rua Boa Vista, 1623 Sao Paulo 1 01014, Brazil

gif needec)l, you may attach an addendum to thoe application listing additional officers and/or
reclors.

10. Name and Stroot address of Florlda roglsterod agent:
Neme: Clemente 1, Vazquez=Bello, Laq,
Ofiice Address: 3400 One Biscavne Tower, 2 So. Biscayne Blvd,

Minmi Florida 33131
Zip Code

11. Registered agent's acceptance;

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above
6tated corporation at the place deslgnated in this applice.ion, | hereby accept the appointment
8s reglstered agent and agree to act In this capacity./I'futher agres to comply with the
provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and cpmplete performance of my duties, and |
am famillar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent,

Registered agent's sijnature; '7\/ 3 &

12, Attached Is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 89 days prior to
dslivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other officlal
having custody of Wé recorgs In the jurisdiction under the law of which it is Incorporated.

1 dun. Ly

(Signature of gh’afrman, Vica Chalrrrian, or any officer fisted In number 9 of the application)
/

14 Charles Alexander Forbes, Dircctor
(Name and capacity of person signing application)
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BANCO CENTRAL DO BRASIL
DECAD/DIVIN-91 /4814 Dras{iis (DF), 30 dec Julho dc 19%%
PL, 99640435

Dot Depnrtamento dec Cadastro - DLCAD
Hot Department Of Bunking and Finance of the State of Florida

Informamos quec o "ANCO BANDEIRANTES B.A. ¢
InstituicRo financeira devidament: orgnnizada, autorizada o

umn
funcionnr « lepalmente exlstentc de nce do com ne lcis brasllcl-
ras ¢, nestn data, nko estd sendo proces nda por este Banco Cen=-

tral por wviolntRo de qualquer norma re) tiva n operatdce cam=
binis.

Atcnclospnente,

o7

Pedro Lulz VarelJiio de Casiro
Chefe, em exerciclo
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NOTE: Original Certificate of Good Standing was filed with the
Office of the Comptroller, Department of Banking and PFinance
Bureau of .International Banking (Florida).
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OPPICE OF COMPTROLLER
DEPARTMENT OF DANKING AND FINANCE
STATE OF FLORIDA
TALLATARSEL
323990350

RODERT P, MILLIOAN .
COMPTROLLIROF FLORDA o o R
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Immigration & Naturalization Service oy
o

Enstern Servico Center
75 Lower Welden Surect
5t. Albuns, Vermont 05479-0001

Re:  Banco Dandelrantes, S.Au Representativo Offico

Dear Sirs:

This is to confirm that the Stato of Flosida has authorized Banco Bandeirantcs, §.A., a Brazilion
banking corporntion, to ostablish a Florida international representative office. The Florida
{nternatlonal representatlve oflice of Banco Bandeirantes, S.A., will opomte under tho nae of

Bqnco Bandeirantes, S.A., Representative Office, in the City of Miaml, Florida.

An "internntionnl representative office”, us defined by 663,02, Florida Ststutes, menns an office
esiablished in the State of Flodda by an intornatlonal banking corporation, Thus, Banco
Dandeirantes, S.A., Representative Office, constitutes the office in the State of Florida of the

Brazilian bank, Banco Bandeirantes, 8,A. The Florida Representativo Office of Bapco
Bandeirantes, S.A. and the bank itsolf in Brazil are one and the same,

Should you require any further information on this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us at

your convenience,
Sincc&
E evic )

Financinl Administrator

Burcau of Intemational Banking
Suite 1301, The Capitol
Tallahnssee, Floridn 32399-0350

DD/bk

ec: Clemente L. Yazquez-Bello, Esq.
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TRADUTUR PORLICO JURIMEATADO
N INTENPRETR OOMRNCIAL
INBCNICORS: |N.F.0. 190.0H SI87Y . PWLAF. 1,007,080 | « O.P.F, du W.7. B4 010, TIAT?

BUA BRADLIO COMPA, W + it AND. - DONJ, d18 « FONN - JCA-SMET . CRP HOMY . 240 PAULD « BRDE PROPFRLA
Mairlculado na Junta Comarcial do Estado de S8o Paulo nos
ldiomas tngtés o Alamlio aob o8 net 241 o 256

N da traduglho: 284 .940=] livro n9___ 18D (.

Cortitico quo ma fol onlrogue um documente em Idioma portuguss
0 qual diz toxtualmonte: om trosdugso pors e 1ngus inglosa.
I ottent thot I wos prosontod s documont written in
Portugueso of which I om giving bolow on ssocuroté ond
foithful tresnslotion iuto Englich: o

BANCO: CERTRAL DO BRASIL

DECAD/DIVIN-91/481 co
Pt. 9964845 Bresilie, DFy July 30, 1991

1 ] H ‘;’f}?l

™1
SRR L B _

From: Departsmento do OadnntroA:'BEdh
To : Depsrtment of Banking ond Finonge .
of tho Btate of Floride ch

i #2]
qn

-t

Wo wish to sdvimo thot BANCO BANDEIRANTES S.A. is o
finonoiel institution duly orgenicod, suthorized ond
operating, end logslly exiating in acoordence with
Brezilien lows end, on this deto, is not being pro-
cosgsod by this Benco Contrel for violetion of sny
norms roleting to foraign exchenge operetions.

Yours truly,

{Signature .

Podro Luiz Varejso de Cootro
Acting Chiof

= — = = = === = uw e~ FOTAING EISE = = = w = = = =

I have c¢hecked the tronsletion ebove, find it to be
in order gnd therefore sign.

Sa0

Emolumentos (¥ees) Crd 3.334,00
Recibo (Racoipt) mo. 5376 CYSTAYD LEry
TRADUTOR PUELILG
INGLES — ALIMAD
TEL, 25I.8337

Firmns em todes os Tabellder da Capitnl, 1.° de Santor ¢ 1,% 2,* ¢ 8.* de Camplinas
Cofre forte & prova de fogo
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% CAN CONSWILATE GENERAL
5AQ PAULO, BRAZIL e
* ’q\"}:! "J'&'
|, SANDRA L. MENDYK ERRACRRALS
onsut of the Uniled S1ates of America a1 Bbo Paula, in the Stale
of Suo Paulo, Fedaraiive Hepublig of Brazih, duily commissionad snd

quslifiad, do hareby cartify thai,’
Tt : . GUSTAVO .LOIINEFINK

",

Whote BIgnature and cif.cal sinip are respaciively subsoribad anc
#ltized to this documenl, wes on :

the lat Ouy “'.....{‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.HM' 1991

the day of the date thereol, a puble swern Iransisior a1 Bho Fagle,
in the Stste of Sko Paule, Faov.ative Republic of Oraz)l,

In witness whereof | have hpraunio set my hand and affixes the
saal of the Coneulats Genersl of the United States of Amarica af

Sko Pavio in_9th_____ deyol_ August _  1p91

W)

AINTNA L. MENDTR
Potsel ol Cat Uintd stupe of Amerity

[y iy




